
COMMUNITY ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS  
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Kellie Bittorf  Senator Mike Bohacek 

Lake County Community Corrections  State Senator 

2600 W. 93rd Ave  200 W. Washington Street 

Crown Point, IN  46307  Indianapolis, Indiana  46204-2785 

1-219-755-3850 ext. 303  (800) 382-9467  (317) 232-9541 

Fax 1-219-755-3871  S8@in.gov 

bittokj@lakecountyin.org  Senator.Bohacek@iga.in.gov  

  Lawrence.Hemphill@iga.in.gov  

   

John Boyd  David Decker 

La Porte County Sheriff  Board of Correction 

809 State Street   8686 South 175th East # E 

La Porte, IN 46350  Hamlet, Indiana  46532-9667 

(219) 326–7700 ext. 2338  (219) 393-3282 

jboyd@lcso.in.gov   ddecker3@frontier.com 

   

Robert Hinojose  Nicky Ali Jackson, PhD. 

Starke County Community 

Corrections 

 Purdue University Calumet 

1909 South Heaton Street  2200 169th Street 

Knox, IN  46534  Hammond, Indiana 46323-2160 

(574) 772-2258    1-(219)989-2352 Cell (219) 728-8400 

rhinojosa@co.starke.in.us  fjackson@pnw.edu 

commcorr@co.starke.in.us    

   

Eric Kruper,  Supervisor  John Lake  

Gary Parole Office  LaPorte County Prosecutor's Office 

569 Tyler  801 State Street Suite 501 A 

Gary, IN 46402  LaPorte, IN 46350 

1-219-880-2000 ext. 227  (219) 380-4481 
Ekruper@idoc.in.gov  jlake@laportecounty.org  

   

Dr. Peter Linden  Darin Mercer 

Campus President  Westville Town Marshall 

IVY Tech Community College  106 Ridge Street 

3714 Franklin Street  Westville, IN 46391 

Michigan City, IN 46360  (219) 785-4177 

(219) 879-9137 ext 6225  westvillepolice@csinet.net 
plinden@ivytech.edu  smeyer&porterco.org 

   

Faye Moore  Tammy O'Neill, Program Director 

515 Grace Street  Porter County PACT 

Michigan City, IN  46360  254 S.  Morgan Blvd 

(219) 879-5554  Valparaiso, IN 46383 

Cell (219) 902-4007  (219) 462-1127 



fayemoore@comcast.net    tammy.oneill@pactchangeslives.com 

  spelath@iga.in.gov 

   

Scott Pelath, State Representative  Michael Prendergast 

Indiana House of Representatives  Catholic Deacon/Retired FBI Special Agent 

200 West Washington Street  123 Shorewood Drive 

Indianapolis, IN 46204  Valparaiso, IN 46385 

(317) 232-9707  (219) 255-8531 

r9@in.gov  mikeyp54@comcast.net 

spelath@iga.in.gov   

   

Jim Pressel, State Representative  Candice Silvas 

Room 401 Statehouse  Sand Castle Shelter  

200 W. Washington Street  1005 W. 8th Street 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  Michigan City, Indiana 46360 

1-800-382-9841  (219) 879-2552 

H20@in.gov   (219) 210-9700 

  csilvas@emichigancity.com  

    

Honorable Richard Stalbrink  Dion Campbell, Chief of Police 

Judge LaPorte County Superior Court 2 Michigan City Police Department 

300 Washington Street  102 W. 2nd Street. 

Michigan City, Indiana 46360  Michigan City, Indiana 46360 

(219) 874-5611 ext. 7736  (219) 874-3221 ext. 304 
Rstalbrink@laprtecounty.org  Cell (219) 898-3187 

  dcampbell@emichigancity.com 

   

Robert Taylo/Retired DOC  Mary L. Wellnitz, CEO/President 

7113 National Blvd  Figment  Group Inc. 

Michigan City, Indiana 46360  416 Perry Street 

219-874-5165  LaPorte, IN  46350 
bobtaylojr@gmail.com  (219) 326-8880 

  mwellnitz@figmentgroupinc.com 

   

Karen Freeman-Wilson  Sergeant Chris Yagelski          

401 Broadway, Suite 203  Public Information Officer 

Gary, Indiana 46402  Michigan City Police Department 

(219) 881-1301  102 W. 2nd Street 

(219) 881-1337 Fax  Michigan City, IN 46360 

kfreemanwilson@ci.gary.in.us  (219) 874-3221 ext. 1020 

  cyagelski@emichigancity.com  

   

 


